RECEIVED CLERK, CIRCUIT COURT

2015 FEB 11 AM 11: 46

The Atlantic Title Group File No. 14-998AATG Tax ID # 06-011632, 06-011640

and Jean Rosendale, GRANTORS, and Dennis T. Burgess, Carol A. Morgan and Morgan L. Burgess, Parties of the second part and Dennis T. Burgess and Mary C. Burgess, Trustees of the Dennis T. Burgess Living Trust and Mary C. Burgess Living Trust, parties of the third part GRANTEES.

- Witnesseth -

That for and in consideration of the sum of Two Hundred Thirty Thousand And 00/100 Dollars (\$230,000.00), which includes the amount of any outstanding Mortgage or Deed of Trust, if any, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the said Grantors do grant and convey to the said parties of the second part Dennis T. Burgess, Carol A. Morgan and Morgan L. Burgess, as joint tenants unto the survivor of them, their heirs and assigns, in fee simple, all that lot of ground situate in the County of Queen Anne's, State of Maryland and described as follows, that is to say:

Being known and designated as Lot 2 as shown on a Plat entitled, "Minor Subdivision on the Lands of Matthew M. Rosendale and Jean F. Rosendale" as per plat thereof recorded in Plat Book SM 36 at plat 52A-52 among the Land Records of Queen Anne's County, Maryland. Containing 1.0 acres of land more or less. Tax ID # 06-011632.

And do further grant and convey to the said parties of the third part Dennis T. Burgess and Mary C. Burgess, Trustees of the Dennis T. Burgess Living Trust and Mary C. Burgess Living Trust, as joint tenants unto the survivor of them, their heirs and assigns, in fee simple, all that lot of ground situate in the County of Queen Anne's, State of Maryland and described as follows, that is to say:

Being known and designated as Lot 3 as shown on a Plat entitled, "Minor Subdivision on the Lands of Matthew M. Rosendale and Jean F. Rosendale" as per plat thereof recorded in Plat Book SM 36 at plat 52A-52 among the Land Records of Queen Anne's County, Maryland. Containing 1.0 acres of land more or less. Tax ID # 06-011640.

BEING part of the fee simple property which, by Deed dated June 6, 1996, and recorded in the Land Records of the County of Queen Anne's, Maryland in Liber 534, folio 498, was granted and conveyed to the grantor herein. SAID property was since subdivided in Plat Book SM 36, pages 52A-52E.

Together with the buildings and improvements thereon erected, made or being; and all and every, the rights, alleys, ways, waters, privileges, appurtenances and advantages thereto belonging, or in anywise appertaining.

mentioned, and hereby intended to be conveyed, together with the rights, privileges, appurtenances and advantages thereto belonging or appertaining unto and to the proper use and benefit of the said parties of the second part; Dennis T. Burgess, Carol A. Morgan and Morgan L. Burgess, as joint tenants unto the survivor of them, their heirs and assigns, in fee simple and parties of the third part Dennis T. Burgess and Mary C. Burgess, Trustees of the Dennis T. Burgess Living Trust and Mary C. Burgess Living Trust as joint tenants unto the survivor of them, their heirs and assigns, in fee simple.

And the Grantors hereby covenant that they have not done or suffered to be done any act, matter or thing whatsoever, to encumber the property hereby conveyed; that they will warrant specially the property hereby granted; and that they will execute such further assurances of the same as may be requisite.

IBER 2374 FOLIO 88 As Witness the hands and seals of said Grantors, the day and year first above written. WITNESS (Seal) (Seal) STATE OF MARYLAND COUNTY OF QUEEN ANNE'S I hereby certify that on this 6th day of February, 2015, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Matthew Rosendale and Jean Rosendale, the Grantors herein, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged the same for the purposes therein ontained, and further acknowledged the foregoing Deed to be their act, and in my presence signed the same, giving oath under permitties of perjury that the consideration recited herein is

NOTARY PUBLICATION

NOTARY PUBLICA Mentena Mentena ésiding at Helena Mentana My Commission Expires na January 01, 2018 res Notary Public My commission expires Clark Counter ree/50 THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the within Deed was prepared by, or under the supervision of the undersigned, an Attorney duly admitted to practice before the Court of Appeals of Maryland. James P. Yoke, Attorney AFTER RECORDING, PLEASE RETURN TO: The Atlantic Title Group 540 Baltimore Annapolis Blvd. Suite 3&4 Severna Park, MD 21146 PAID TO LO

MARYLAND FORM WH-AR

Certification of Exemption from Withholding pon 4 FILIO 89 Disposition of Maryland Real Estate Affidavit of Residence or Principal Residence

2015

Based on the certification below, Transferor claims exemption from the tax withholding requirements of §10-912 of the Tax-General Article, Annotated Code of Maryland. Section 10-912 provides that certain tax payments must be withheld and

paid when a deed or other instrument that effects a change

in ownership of real property is presented for recordation. The requirements of §10-912 do not apply when a transferor provides a certification of Maryland residence or certification that the transferred property is the transferor's principal residence.

_										
1.	Transferor Information Name of Transferor	Jean Rosendale								
		400, 100,000								
2.	Reasons for Exemption	1								
	Resident Status	I, Transferor, am a resident of the State of Maryland.								
		Transferor is a resident entity as defined in Code of Maryland Regulations (COMAR)03.04.12.02B(11), I am an agent of Transferor, and I have authority to sign this document on Transferor's behalf.								
	Principal Residence	Although I am no longer a resident of the State of Maryland, the Property is my principal residence as defined in IRC 121 and is currently recorded as such with the State Departmen Assessments and Taxation.								
	Under penalty of perjury, knowledge, it is true, corr	I certify that I have examined this declaration and that, to the best of my rect, and complete.								
За.	Individual Transferors	7 0 1								
	-	Jan Refude U								
	Witness	Significan Robertal								
3b.	Entity Transferors									
	100									
	Witness/Attest	Name of Entity								
		Ву								
		Name								
		Title								

.IBER2374 FOLIO090

MARYLAND FORM WH-AR

Certification of Exemption from Withholding Upon Disposition of Maryland Real Estate Affidavit of Residence or Principal Residence

2015

Based on the certification below, Transferor claims exemption from the tax withholding requirements of §10-912 of the Tax-General Article, Annotated Code of Maryland. Section 10-912 provides that certain tax payments must be withheld and paid when a deed or other instrument that effects a change

In ownership of real property is presented for recordation. The requirements of §10-912 do not apply when a transferor provides a certification of Maryland residence or certification that the transferred property is the transferor's principal residence.

1.	Transferor Information Name of Transferor	Mortflew Reserves Ce
2.	Reasons for Exemption	/
	Resident Status	I, Transferor, am a resident of the State of Maryland.
		Transferor is a resident entity as defined in Code of Maryland Regulations (COMAR)03.04.12.02B(11), I am an agent of Transferor, and I have authority to sign this document on Transferor's behalf.
	Principal Residence	Although I am no longer a resident of the State of Maryland, the Property is my principal residence as defined in IRC 121 and is currently recorded as such with the State Department of Assessments and Taxation.
	Under penalty of perjury, knowledge, it is true, cor	I certify that I have examined this declaration and that, to the best of my ect, and complete.
3a.	Individual Transferors Witness	Name Matthew fujand (g) Signature
3b.	Entity Transferors	
	Witness/Attest	Name of Entity
		Ву
		Name
		Title

JBER 2 3 7 4 FOLIO 0 9 1

LR - Deed (w Taxes) Recording Fee - ALL 20.00 Grantor/Grantee Name: Burgess/Morgan Reference/Control #: 2374/87 LR - County Transfer Tax - linked 1,150 00 LR - Surcharge linked 40.00 LR - Recordation Tax -linked 2,277_00 2,277.00 LR - State Transfer Tax - linked 1,150.00 LR - Non-Resident Tax - linked 0.00 _____ SubTotal: 4,637.00 Total: 4,637.00 02/11/2015 11:53 CC17-DK #3838210 CC0204 -Oueen Anne's County/CC02 04 01 -

Register Ø1

QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT (Land Records) SM 2374, p. 0092, MSA_CE58_2588. Date available 02/13/2015. Printed 04/26/2018.

	S	tat		Maryl Baltim			nstrum(County:				t	4	ULNZ	5 / 4	FULIUI	J 7 Z	
	Info	rmat	tion pro	ovided is j	for the us	se of the C	Clerk's Office County Fi	ice an	d State D	epa r tment	t of]			
							All Copies										
1	Type(s)		,		k Box if A	<u> </u>	Intake For				() o () a						
	of Instruments	1	Deed	of Trust		Mortgag Lease	ge [-	Other	-		Other					
2	Conveyance	X		oved Sale			oved Sale		Multiple			Not an Arn	1S-	}			
	Check Box					_	rms-Length [2] Arms Ler										
3	Tax Exemptions		cordatio														
	(if Applicable) Cite or Explain Authority		te Tran														
4	Consideration and Tax Calculations	County Transfer Consideration Amount Finance Offi									ce Use O	nlv					
		Purchase Price/Consideration				n \$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Transfer and Recordat						
		Any New Mortgage				\$					Transfer Tax Consideration				S S		
		Balance of Existing Mortgage Other:				\$				x () % = Less Exemption Amount -							
		Other.			*	3				Total Transfer Tax =				S			
		Other:			\$	\$			Recordation Tax Consideration			Strate Sassación de la deliversia					
		<u> </u>								x () per \$500 =			\$				
E		Ful	Full Cash Value			<u>\$</u>	\$ 230,000.00			TOTAL DUE				S S S S S S S S S S			
5		Rec		mount of Charge	res	\$	Doc. 1 \$ 20.00					0.00		Agent:			
	Fees	_	rcharge			\$								Tax Bi	li;		
		-		ordation T	ax	\$	\$ 2,277.00			\$ 0.00							
				sfer Tax		\$	1,150.			\$ 0.00				C.B. C	redit:		
			County Transfer Tax Other			\$	\$ 1,150.00			\$ 0.00				Ag. Tax/Other:			
		Oth		-		S				\$							
6	Description of	D	istrict		rty Tax I				er/Folio		Ma	pi periodici di di	F	arcel No) .	Var. LOG	
	Property		- 144T	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1632, 06 bdivision		5.	34/49	8 Lot (3a)	Block(3t	h) [6	ect/AR(3c)	Diat	Ref.	Salt	(5) /Acreage(4)	
			<u></u>	, - , 5u	DUIVISIOII	name :			2 & 3	DIOCK(31	ט (ט	ecuAK(3c)	Piat	Kei.	Sqrt	Acreage(4)	
	SDAT requires submission of all	Location/Address of Property Being Conveyed (2)															
	applicable information.	233 Devers Branch Road, Centreville, Maryland 21617															
	A maximum of 40 characters will be	Other Property Identifiers (if applicable) Water Meter Account No.															
	indexed in accordance	Dag															
	with the priority cited in Real Property Article	Residential X or Non-Residential															
	Section 3-104(g)(3)(i).				A STEEL ST	. No. 2014							1				
- 1		If P	artial Co				Conveyed: N										
7		Ma	tthew F	Rosendale		antor(s) Na	me(s)	37.0			, (S)	Doc. 2 –	Granto	r(s) Nam	ie(s)		
	Transferred		n Rosei	-	,					•							
	From																
		¥1.	Doc. 1 -	- Owner(s	of Recor	d, if Differ	ent from Gi	rantor	r(s)	Doc.	2 – O	wner(s) of R	ecord, if	Differer	nt from G	rantor(s)	
8	***	Doc. 1 – Grantee(s) Name(s) Doc. 2 – Grantee(s) Name(s)															
	Transferred	Dennis T. Burgess, Carol A. Morgan															
		Morgan L. Burgess, Dennis T. Burgess Living Trust, Mary															
	То	C. Burgess Living Trust New Owner's (Grantee) Mailing Address															
		New Owner's (Grantee) Mailing Address 3319 Royal Glen Court, Davidson, Maryland 21035															
9	Other Names								1 3 3 4 3	Do	oc. 2 -	Additional	Names t	o be Inde	exed (Opt	ional)	
	to Be Indexed	Doc. 1 - Additional Names to be Indexed (Optional) Doc. 2 - Additional Names to be Indexed (Optional)															
10		<i>S</i> .			Instru	ment Subr	nittad Dy on	· Cont	act Posson	S. J.		· 4	v	Datum	to Contact	Daman	
نٽ.		Instrument Submitted By or Contact Person Name: Jay Yoke X Return to Contact Person												rerson			
	Contact/Mail Information	Firm: The Atlantic Title Group Hold for Pickup															
		Address: 540 Baltimore Annapolis Blvd., Suite 3&4, Severna Park, MD 21146															
		Phone: Telephone: 410-431-7117 Fax: 410-431-7119 Return Address Provided															
		X Yes No Will the property being conveyed be the grantee's principal residence?															
			Assessn Informa		Yes	X No						ty? If yes,					
			4446	_	X Yes	□ N-	W	10 ft = :-1		40 1e	-44- 1		21.0				
		X Yes No Was property surveyed? If yes, attach copy of survey (if Assessment Use Only - Do Not Write Below This Line											recorded, no copy required)				
		[] Terminal Verification [] Agricultural Verification [] Whole [] Part [] Tran. Process Verification															
							eceived: Deed Reference:			The second second and the construction of the second secon			Manager La				
		Lan	***************************************		3.3.00				Zoning	ecesto to califo P _e ografia	Grid		Sub Plat			<u>ж 1818</u>	
			dings						Use		Parc		Section		Occ	. Cd.	
		Tota REN	MARKS:					aria. Marik	Town Cd.	garaga (j. 1865). Garaga (j. 1865).	Ex. (otani ili y	Ex. Cd		4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4		
		100	Talanda yang.				St: ///X/X/		872.7777				5 7 8 9 A		2 7 8 8 S		
		58.4				1 3 4 4 5 V				<u>(499-1985) (* 507)</u> 1004-1207)	<u> 25-720</u> 4-151			950 (1. 2 - 28) 18 (1. 2 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 -	를 보면하였다. 기계하였다		